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FRIEND OF THE COLLEGE AWARD RECIPIENTS
Began in 1979

Award
Year Name City, State Area of Distinction
1979 Celia Newton Carson City, NV Recruitment Support
1980 Helen Evers Winfield, KS Past International PEO President
1981 No Award
1982 Eloise Cost Madison, NJ Recruitment & Annual Fund Support
1983 Faye Bagby Prescott, AZ PEO- Service to the College
1984 Diane Roane Fennekohl Houston, TX Support of Library
1984 Verna Ross Orndorff Chicago, IL Support of Library
1984 Nevada State Chapter
PEO Sisterhood Nevada First Chapter to
Achieve Anniversary Status
1985 Marjorie Smith Lacey, WA Support of Main Hall Renovation
1986 Evelyn Milam, Ph.D. Nevada, MO President Emerita
1987 Laura Hinderaker Indio, CA Recruitment Support
1988 No Award
1989 Rubie Burton Santa Barbara, CA Support of the College
1990 Cordelia ‘Dee’ Hodges Denver, CO Recruitment Support
1991 No Award
1992 No Award
1993 George Washburn Nevada, MO Service to the College
1994 No Award
1995 Maurice Sigler Lakeland, FL Support of the College, Scholarships
1996 Elzene Gourley Kansas City, MO  Service to Students
1997 Gloria Hall Dallas, TX Recruitment and Scholarship Support
1998 No Award
1999 Emily Kiekhofer Tulsa, OK Past Cottey Trustee
Support of the College
1999 Dr. William Kiekhofer Tulsa, OK Support of the College
2000 No Award
2001 Frances Shoolroy Wooster, OH Support of the College
2002 No Award

2003 Dr. Charles Nash Nevada, MO Dedicated Long Time Faculty Member



Award
Year

2004

2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010

2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Name
Bob & Sally Todd

Anne Bunton

Texas State Chapter
Janet Hansen

Dyke Kiel

IB, Texas

Sara Compton
Terry Peterman

No Award

Dorothy Dyer Vanek

Katy Hinkle
The late Barth Hinkle
Barbara Andes

Dr. Judy R. Rogers

Dr. Glenn C. Rogers

Neal Swarnes
Greg Hoffman
Michael Richardson
Sophia Zetmeir
Chuck Baker

City, State
Manchester, NJ
Nevada, MO
Texas

River Falls, WI
Nevada, MO

Fredericksburg, TX
Nevada, MO

Nevada, MO

Fullerton, CA

Nevada, MO

Nevada, MO

Nevada, MO
Nevada, MO
Nevada, MO
Olathe, KS

Warren, OH

Area of Distinction

Support of the College, Scholarships
and Organic Chemistry Lab

Dedicated Long Time Faculty Member
Scholars for Dollars Support

Funding of scholarships

Support and development of Music
Program

Support of Students and Recruitment
Support of International Students (host
family for over 20 years)

Volunteer and financial support of
Cottey- funded of Softball Field

Local supporter of Cottey programs and
athletics

Chair, A Defining Moment: The
Campaign for Cottey College; Past
International President of P.E.O.
Sisterhood 2007-09

President of Cottey College, 2004-15;
Inaugurated B.A. programs and
completed $35 million A Defining
Moment: The Campaign for Cottey
Traveled with President to 36 states,
one district, two Canadian provinces,
and London, England; writing tutor;
guest Shakespeare lecturer; and
Vacation College instructor

Support and Service to the College
Past Cottey Trustee

Cottey Chef, 25 years of Service
Support of the College

CONNECT Initiative Leadership



